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I RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL * BEFORE THE

ZONTNG VARTANCE

N/8 Tulip Tree Court, 488 ft. N
of the ¢/1 Highvilla Road

20 Tulip Tree Court

15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District
Charles D. Ferguson, et ux, Petitioners

*  ZONING COMMISSIONER
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

* Case No. 98-158-A

* * * * * * * * * x *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative

variance filed by Charles D. Ferguson and Teresa M. Ferquson, his wife,

for that property known as 20 Tulip Tree Court in the Golden Tree subdivi-

sion of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a

variance from Section 1B0l.2.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(BCZR}, and V.B.5.2 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policy

{CMDP) to allow an addition with a rear yard setback of 28 ft., in lieu of

the required 35 ft., in a D.R.5.5 zone. The property and relief sought

are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to

accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

pubklic hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

SN
: ~ presented.

AN
: : The Petiticners have filed the supporting affidavits

e, "R%ﬁ:%; ’;743’_?!
SR AN é;’;;. 2 g
JW//

4

as required by
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} Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

T S fm i o,

s
Lomige? .5
ey g

to indicate that the

maticn available, there is no evidence in the file

TE

&

&
b

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion

of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
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Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT;;? ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this _ZEZu day of November 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning
Variance from Section 1B0l.2.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{BCZR), and V.B.5.2 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policy
{CMDP)} to allow an addition with a rear yard setback of 28 ft., in lieu of
the required 35 ft., in a D.R.5.5 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be reguired to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.
' W/g%

~FAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES :mmn
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning Ifl)\g_sggi_ﬁagrgland 21204

Wovember 19, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Charles D. Ferguson
20 Tulip Tree Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Cagse No. 98-158-A
Property: 20 Tulip Tree Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ferguson:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to

contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.
Very truly yours, .
s

awrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn
encl.

{é‘é Printed with Saybean ink

on Recycled Paper
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| | 99-158-A
Petltlo’ for Admlnlstraive Varlal{xge

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 20 TUL\'P TREE €T\
which is presently zoned ORS‘.:'

This Petition shali be filed with the Office of Zoning Adminjstration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)  \/, 5,5, I (Cripo P) ? 18012, (8 @2 R,

70 AlLow Ak ArpITIon CAINE BAT) Wil & fasa g MR CETBACK, o= =29’
ING CiEL OF THE REQUIRET F& F&Jw

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; tor the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) \. Fhoposes Chavee OF 7HE EASEMERST 70 Atzie) FOR
6! ADD1 77 TO REAR OF MOUSE TO /MWCRERSE LiviNé
ARGH | MAKIE COMPIRABLE Wit S12E OF MEIGHBIRMWE
HOUSES v DEVELFMENT:

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

|, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this pelition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adepted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

-

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltias of perjury, that I/we are the
lega! owne: (s} of the property which 18 the subgect of this Petiuon.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owneris).
' ME. Chaelxs 0. FERsuson
(Type or Print Name)

AN
- W

Sﬁm\.(ure

e ﬁmgg,“]‘eﬂ san “m, F’Qu'?w,';ov-'
TL N

Sighature

L.

oy State Zipcode Signalure

Attorney for Pentioner

20 TolP_TeK® T 40-39/¢220
(Type or Print Name) Address

Phone No
QALT\moﬂL mQ 2221
—_— City Tpode
Bignature Name, Address and phone number of represenmhve lo be contacled
Addiress e T Phone No. Name
oy T T T T T  Giae T Zipcode Address “Phone No

A Public Hearing having been requested oncd/or lound 1o be required, It is ordered by he Zoning Commissioner of Bathmore Counly, this ___ oy of 1¢

that Ihe subject matter of this petifion be sel for o public hearing , advertised, as taquired by the loning Regutalions ot Ballimore Covdly, in 1wo newspupen ol |enem|l
arculakon throughoul daltimare Counly, and that The property be reposted

- ra L s ~
* Zoning Comnussioner ol Baltinore Coundy

—
REVIEWED BY: R o/ DAIE: /0 22 47 LAY, Proted with Saybean ink ITEM #:
%9 on Recycled Papor ' ' i
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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D0 ® in s t of
Af fldaVIt .Adn::lilx)llz)ig::‘rative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as (oflows:

That the mformation herein given iswvilian the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the evenl that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therelo.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at __.a_.? O T UL \ P ‘[e Y CT
Rt mogy MmO 2123 |
City ‘Btay Zip Code

Thal based upon personal knowledge, the [ollowing are the facts upon which Jawe base the request for an Administrative
Vanance al the above address: (indicate hardehip of ptachcal difficulty)

Lor#5b 15 zoden ok I8 ger Hek Feom Allerrd e bgussr
Ensemens (uptlse 70 AL W Ligu OF ﬂg_m@A&/—L
dm@gg ,,ngj A O TRACT YRR z 1
MMMWM__M@
_&M@WLLM& By 7800 78 LR oF

fMouse 70 ggagﬁﬁz A/ax/é ARen, Spainis. CoptdhlRAE Leyit SvzE

OF 14 bokie. Lrunses s e oln e/ T

That Afliani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a teposting and advertising fec and
may be required 10 provide additional information.

QHh O e

sgnature}l

M, c\nmlrzs D FEat el

(rype Gt prim name}

mgnnlura) ‘ 3 e
__[35 Tif?(&n i, ﬂ?U‘ﬂ"\/

{type of print namae}

STATE OF MARYLAND, ( OUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this f\%\- __day obé-m%ﬂ« 19D\r\ befare me, a Notary Public of the Stale

of Marvland, i and for the County aloreswmid, personally appeared
(&\mxgumfﬁgﬂ/\a&m&w KJU\M@ h\ W

the Affiants(s) herewn, personally known or satisfaciorily identificd 10 me as such Affianti(s), and made cath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth-ate true and correct (0 the best of usfherahew knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

g}%q 887 ' % :& R ~xﬁ<\1.)\nf7\ém

My Commssion Expires:

| ‘{\f\%\,’g}mo




® ® 98-158-A
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 2O Tuol\@ Terk cT»

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Adminjstration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(g) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) )/ 5, .5, Ccny DP 18D 2020 CBC_'é?-R
TD Allon) AN SEDITION]  Li) K AREA® ) MY JAL A /EBM—:) §mo DETBAC k. ’

192) oF 28 FI N LiEu OF THE RERWIRED B& I,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons; (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) I %M&J@ CHRIGE OF THE é:ﬁﬁmgﬁ.'-)?' 70 AZL?M'FZ/Q
Je! ADD 76r> TO RERR OF HOUSE TO IMCRENSE Lo VING- ARERY
HAKIVE  BOMPIRABLE LIFF TIZE 0F NWE/HBIRI N foUuSES
W Deverosn ey

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advedising, posting, stc., upen filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

at

I'We do solemnly declare and afirm, under the penalties of perjury, that liwe are the
legial owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

MmE, Charlxs 0. FeRGuson

Contract Purchaser/Lessee’ Legal Owner(s):

(Type of Print Name)

Signature
Address - [Type or Punt_Name)

¢ v
City State Zipcode Signature

Attorney tor Petitioner

90 ToL P TRRR T o-39/-¢220

(Type or Print Name) Address ' Phong No,
RalTimor il mP 21221
City State Zipcode
Sugnature

Name, Address and phone numbes of representatwe  to be contacted

Address Phang Ne. Name

City State Zipcode Addrass T Prone No

A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required, it is ordered by lhe Ioning Commissioner of Balmore Counly, this ___ doy of __
that the subjec! maiter of ihis petilon be set for a public hearlng , advertised, asrequited by the lomng Regulalions of Bollimore County, in t
circulahon ihroughout Baltimore Counly, and that the praperty be repasted.

P,
WO newspapers of general

+ Zormng Commussioner of 8altimore Counly

REVIEWED BY: ZT-'_ oare: f@ '23'41 @ Printed wilh Snyboan ink | ITEM #: I‘% .

onh Recycitd Papor

')
Ly

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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o i port of
Af fldaVit mlx)ggtr:hve Variance

The undersigned hereby affitms under Lhe penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:
' T

That the information herein given-isavithin-the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s)and thal Affiani(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a-public hearing is scheduled in the future-with regard thereto,

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside al‘___? O T Ll \‘P Teﬂ R CT‘
. addiess
RelTimort "D 2123
City Btete

Zp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address: {indicate hardship or p difficutty)

#flp 13_ Zow L SeT A4 £ Lo 2 ST
£ W %gﬂgzg ED 32; ! Lor
Lubeewity Swws 45 o4 Teaez Bouwdary Live, Suoer,
PO Tt Susive _Lls BIED T2 THE N QT p)EsT LHTCH AO0)

rs THE LT o4 THE JWRERIR. DE TRE Wﬂw@

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest 1s filed, Affiani(s) wilt be required to pay a reposbing and adverusing fee and

may be required to provide additionalinformation.
{signntuta)

“miRs Chealis D FEee MES, Ty 0ess w, Yoo

{type of print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towil:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this l L _ day OTQ %\ . 19®|’I , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aloresaid, personally appeared
Chonlo D S o opem ¢ Vonsee MN.Feorraa—
L \]

the Affiants{s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly wentified to me as such Alfiantt(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth-are true and correct 1o the best of his/her/thew knowledge and beliel.
AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

O cisdas, 1, 1300 Wlw

date "NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commssion Expires:

N%\\?f@’b
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 20 Tulip Tree Court

Beginning at a point of the North side of Tulip Tree Court which is 30" wide at the distance of
488’ of the centetline of the nearest improved intersecting street Highvilla road which is 36’
wide. Being Lot #56, Block N, Section #2 in the subdivision of Goldentree as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book # CMK, Folio # 148, containing 6,997 square feet. Also known as
20 Tulip Tree Court and located in the 15th Election District, 5th Councilmanic District.
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Baltlmore.)unty . Development Processing

: County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avent

Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are

satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING OQRDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

- - - ke s o T ————————

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: Z:EEE;

Petitioner: /720%6&625 ;%;ZCPQGQQA)
Location: RO Tinipo '7252—’ &J&T

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: ’ ABLLES /é?é&g&@v
ADDRESS: __ S0 Toew Tecz Coper

Datrimore , md 2/s5/
PHONE NUMBER: é’/éﬂ%’/;,éa?éw

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

Printed with Sovbean ink

~ Tamne
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN™ f /?"“ A fL /Z
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case¢ No.: 98-158-A
Petitdoner/Developer:
(Charles Ferguson)

Date of Heasing/Closing:
(Nov. 17, 1997)

Baldmore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Ofice Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemnan:

This letter Is to ceriify under the penalties of pexjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

__ 20 Tulip Tree Court Balthmore, Maryland 21221

The sign(s) were posted on Oct. 31, 1997
: {(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerel

(Signature of §ign ter & Date)
‘Thomas P, Ogle, Sr,

325 Nicholson Road

Baldmore, Maryland 21221

(418)-687-8485

{Telephone Number)




Exhibit A

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than  { {- o2 - q 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING norTiICE

VRJMMMM@M&_MM

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

w, V-B.5 2(cuop) ¢ 1801 2. 2 CBczr)
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Baltimore County ' Development Processing
Department of Permits and
Development Management

October 31, 1997

@m

ABOUT YOUR ADMI TIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-158-A
20 Tulip Tree Court
N/S Tulip Tree Court, 488' N of centerline Highvilla Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner. Charles D. Ferguson & Teresa M. Ferguson
Post by Date: 11/2/97
Closing Date: 11/17/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1.

The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
He/she may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
office, :

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE
FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

o
o

Arnold Jabion ‘

Director

¢: Charles & Teresa Ferguson

nied with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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%’i’ Baltimore County lc):evelopg;@t PFB 09?3#“8
Department of Permits and ounty Office Bullding

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 12, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Ferguson
20 Tulip Tree Court
Baltimore, MD 21221

RE: Item No.: 158
Case No.: 98-158-A
Petitioner: Charles Ferguson, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fergusdn:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 22, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a-bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncerely,

L-éf Cﬁv‘«( ) Nde
AR 13 Rﬁl/%u <7 \ !"4
et
W. Carl Richards, Jr. [57
Zonlng ‘Supervisor
WCR/re '
Attachment(s)

R,

Printed with Saybean ink
% on Recycled Papet



David L. Winstead

> - : Secretary
Y& Maryland Department of Transportation "
@ Siate Highway Administration bamior 21
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County //. 3.97
Baltimore County Office of ‘ ltem No. ; 58 T

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects. .

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions,

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

4Dl

/¢ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 3, 1997

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Item Nos. 151, 155, 156, 15?,159, 160, 161, and 167

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495,

Prepared by: .//"'7, W %&') e
/A
Division Chief: éﬂﬁ?f L. /Qw/,n-—/

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORD\ZACINOCOM\I51.DOC
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RE

S Office of the Fire Marshal
S/ I *KF™2\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
* kK Kk .
*W Fire Department Towson, Mar%dand 21286-5500
410)887-488
LaysP (410)8
1_ &’,TM‘ - .
!D]i At E T
EA I 3
“.' !Lj’ E I -

Arnold Jablon, Dirvector
Zoming Adminiztration and Development Management
Faltimore Caunty O0fFfice RBuilding

Toowsor, MD 21204
Mall. STOR-110%

FE:  Propardty Owner: SEE BELDW
Location: DIBTRIBUTION MEETING OF  MNovemnber 3, 1997
[tem Mo,y Gee Below Zomidng Acendas
Gt Lamers

Fursuant to your  request, the referenced property hag been
surveyved by this Buregau and the commente below are applicable and
raguired to be corvected or incorporated into the final olams for

the property.

o, The Fire Mavebal?s Office hag no comments at this time,
IN REFERENTE TO THE FOLLOWING ITTEM NUMBERS:

126, 157, L&D, 161, 185, 166, and 167

FEVIEWER: LT. ROEERT F. SAUERWALD
Five Marshal Office, FHOME 8874581, MS5-1102F
cr File

vy

% Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Aecycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNT Y, MAR Y LAND
DEPARTMENT oF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

:INTER*OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM - . DATE: Z&F* i

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂﬁseﬂ%’
Review

Permits and Developm
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zcning Advisory-Co ittee .
Meeting Date: _Dva; /797

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

[tem #'s: ] 3;§?
/

/¢ ]

/69
294
/&7
/(3

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: November 10, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM Robert W. Bowling, Chief
1A Vi/Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJEMY': Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 10, 1997
Item Nos. 156, 159, 1el, 165,
167, & 168

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE1110.NOC
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I/We understand that Charles and Teresa Ferguson, 20 Tulip Tree Court have applied to
obtain a building permit to build an addition on the back of their house. I/We do not have
any objections to this addition.

SIGNATURE: 2o« clenci il W Ao foved

ADDRESS: /5 7%.2}2;7 Tnew €7

SIGNATURE: Qmé\v% %cﬁﬁ\@/\v\\
ADDRESS:__Joh ul\&f»‘p e & 21272

#1158



PROPERTY ADDRESS: 20 Tol P TR cT,
Subdlvision name: GOLDRN Tﬁfé

)
‘p:at book#CMK Jtolio#/ ﬂ Joté_ Sl section# e

OWNER: Chrrlgs v ERLCH FLRLuSon
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